RESOLUTION Z070 -]

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR CITY OF MARIETTA

WHEREAS, the purchase of equipment, materials and supplies is necessary to perform
the duties relative to the functions lawfully imposed upon or assumed by the City of Marietta; and

WHEREAS, the following described equipment is needed to allow for the performance of
the above described duties/functions; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2-172 of the Code of Ordinances, the following
competitive bids for the purchase were submitted:

2020 DoDat CHALGER Rog Hownaen ¥25, 7406.00
0 N ¥ L
2019 Dovue Canr oER UAL)CE Flee—~ * 320, Z87.90 ; and

WHEREAS, staff recommend the purchase of equipment as submitted by
Eo B Heus BRDd , based upon the following justification: Lot E]T
by Vemece MAVRRRCE Tmmed) ATELY ;and

WHEREAS, funding is available to provide for this expenditure within the budget of the

current fiscal year, under the following department/account: Q[-79-80 H AMGIDM

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta:

1. The purchase of _ZO020 DoDGE. Cruecee AOD
as submitted by "Eo 2 Hou) AN is hereby approved based on:

JX'the recommendation of staff as previously indicated.

o the following:

2. The expenditure for the purchase will be deducted from the following department/account:

0l1-15-800 T 9 M M

PASSED by the City Council and SIGNED by the Mayor this /Z7#H day of
May , 2020.

CITY OF

ATTEST

|_Hu

DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK
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April 13, 2020 BOB HOWARD
CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE

B. Harrls
Marietta Police Department
105 SW 3% Ave

Marletta, Ok 73448

RE: 2020 Dodge Charger Police Pursuit Sedan AWD

Dear Mr. Harrls;

Attached are the specifications for a vehicle that | have In stock.. Pricing as follows s per the State of Oklahoma
Vehicle Contract SW035:

Item # 1000009350 Police Pursuit Vehicles — CARS

2020 Dodge Charger Police Pursuit Sedan AWD

BASE $23,099.00

OPTIONS ADD:
29 5.7 L V-8 Hemi Engine INCLUDED
EE48 ALL WHEEL DRIVE 2,383.00
X5X9  Vinyl Rear Seat 110.00
LSA Security Alarm 148.00
GUK Power Heated Outslde Mirrors tncluded
LNF L. H. LED Spotlamp tncluded
JPS Power Driver Seat Included
UAG  7.0° UConnect Radio with Bluetooth included
XAC Back Up Camera Included
LMG Automatic Headlamps Included

NHA H.D. Engine Oll Cooler; H.D. Engine Cooling: H.D.

Transmission Oll Cooler Included
NZ5 High Speed Engine Controller included
GX4 Keyless GO Included
JPS 6 Way Power Driver Seat Included

13260 North Broadway Extenslon, Okiahoma City, OK 73114
phone: 405.936.8900 « P.O. Box 14508 » Olklahoma City, OK 73113 « www.bobhowardauto.com



8DH Ready Alert Braking
Gxa Additional Keys (6)
AXR Secure Park
NHM  Speed Control and Tilt/Telescopic Steering Wheel
GXQ Additlonal Keys Total of 8
TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE
VIN: 2C3CDXKTXLH142569
COLOR: PW7 Bright White
INTERIOR: Cc8x9 Black Front H.D Cloth Bucket Seats with Vinyl
Rear Bench Seat.

~-

Thank you and if there are any questions please contact me.

Tom Ayers

Governmental Fleet Sales Manager

Included
Included
Included
Included

Included

$25,740.00



VANCE CHEVROLET

JOHNYANCE

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES e e
PO BOX 400, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
405-282-3800

SOLD TO:

City of Marietta

Brett Harris

105 S.W. 3rd

Marietta, OK 73448

(918)276-6683
Qty OPTION

CK15706

4WD

BTV

L83

MYC

5HP

6C7

UE1

7X6

GBA

HOU

- A A A A A s a a a

Accepted By:

QUOTE

SHIP TO:

City of Marietta
Brett Harris
105 S.W. 3rd

Marietta, OK 73448
(918)276-6683
Description

2020 CHEVROLET TAHOE PPV

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

REMOTE VEHICLE START

5.3L V8 ECOTEC3

6SPD AUTO TRANS

EXTRA KEYS

FRONT AUX DOME LAMP

ONSTAR W/ BLUETOOTH

DRIVERS SIDE SPOT LIGHT

EXTERIOR : BLACK

INTERIOR BLACK CLOTH FRONT BLACK VINYL REAR

Terms:

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

4) BALANCE DUE AT DELIVERY UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE

DATE 04/13/20

QUOTE NUMBER 000Q4272
EXPIRATION DATE 5/4/2020
SHIP VIA Stock Purchase

TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

PO NUMBER

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods
Unit Price Ext. Price
$32,497.00 $32,497.00
$3,281.00 $3,281.00
$320.00 $320.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $50.00
$0.00 $0.00
$80.75 $80.75
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
SUB-TOTAL $36,228.75
TAG/TAXES $0,00
TOTAL DUE $36,228.75
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JOHN VANCE MOTORS, INC

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES JDHN\ ANCE

PO BOX 400, GUTHRIE, OK FLEET \V/SERVICES
73044

405-282-3800 Q U O T E

SOLD TO:

City of Marietta

Brett Harris

105 S.W. 3rd

Marietta, OK 73448

(918)276-6683
Qty OPTION

LDEE48

PW7

C8X9

29A

EZH

TWW

LNF

LNX

XFX

GUK

GXQ

TBH

TINT

CKJ

ION*

LINSV2*

FL-80RFID

425-66**

SC-409

S-2009

CBRHG5300

425-8106

CGX

BFBB

COAX

SHIP

KIT

INSTALL

e 1 T S Y

Accepted By:

SHIP TO:

City of Marietta
Brett Harris
105 S.W. 3rd

Marietta, OK 73448
(918)276-6683

DATE 04/13/20
QUOTE NUMBER 00071032
EXPIRATION DATE

SHIP VIA Stock Purchase
TERMS SWO035 - STATE CONTRACT
PO Number

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Description Unit Price
2019 DODGE CHARGER PURSUIT $22,581.00
EXT COLOR: WHITE $0.00
INT COLOR: BLACK CLOTH FRONT/CLOTH REAR $107.00
AWD POLICE PACKAGE $1,098.00
5.7 LITER HEMI V8 ENGINE $1,290.00
P225/60R18 BSW PERFORMANCE TIRES $0.00
BLACK LEFT SPOT LIGHT $0.00
LED INSERT FOR SPOT LIGHT $0.00
EQUIPMENT MOUNTING BRACKET $95.00
POWER HEATED MIRRORS $0.00
EXTRA REMOTES $150.00
SPARE TIRE RELOCATION BRACKET $137.00
DEEP TINTED GLASS $240.00
HD RUBBER FLOORING $0.00
WHELEN |ON LEDs, GRILL MOUNT $98.78
WHELEN UNDER MIRROR LEDs $192.05
FULL TAILLIGHT FLASHER SYSTEM $286.35
JOTTO CONSOLE W/ARMREST, DUAL CUPHOLDER, FACE PLATE W/3 12V PLUGS $655.50
CARSON COMMANDER SIREN AND LIGHT CONTROL $469.25
FENIEX TRITON 100W SIREN SPEAKER $122.76
COBRA EXTERNAL RADIO SPEAKER $25.38
JOTTO SIDE MOUNT TRUNK TRAY TO COVER FUSE PANEL $212.75
HAVIS CHARGE GUARD AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF TIMER $97.75
FUSE BLOCK WITH 8 CIRCUITS AND INDICATOR $18.72
LAIRD 17 RADIO ANTENNA COAX CABLE $23.22
SHIPPING $150.00
COMPLETE EMERGENCY WIRING HARNESS $329.00
PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION $1,420.00

SubTotal

Terms:

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.
3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

4) BALANCE DUE AT DELIVERY UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN

MADE

SUB-TOTAL

TAG/TAXES

TOTAL DUE

Dealer:

Ext. Price
$22,581.00
$0.00
$107.00
$1,098.00
$1,290.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$95.00
$0.00
$150.00
$137.00
$240.00
$0.00
$395.12
$384.10
$286.35
$655.50
$469.25
$122.76
$25.38
$212.75
$97.75
$18.72
§23.22
$150.00
$329.00
$1,420.00
$30,287.90

$30,287.90
$0.00

$30,287.90
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Qty OPTION  Description ‘ Unit Price Ext. Price

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT AVAIALBLE - INSTALLED PRICING - ADD TO

TOTAL IF DESIRED
0  CBSDEDE WHELEN CERIDIAN DUO OVERHEAD BAR IN RED/BLUE, W/TRAFFIC ADVISOR, $1,760.00 $0.00
TAKE,DOWNS, ALLEY LIGHTS (Optional)
0 IX35UFZ WHELEN IINNER EDGE FRONT VISOR BAR W/TAKE DOWNS (Optional) $892.50 $0.00
0 TADS WHELEN DOMINATOR REAR WINDOW TRAFFIC DIRECTOR (Optional) $579.25 $0.00
0  475-0817 PRIONER TRANSPORT SYSTEM (Partiton, Doors and Windows) (Optional) $2,115.00 $0.00
0  BKOS32CGR15  SETINA ALUMINUM PUSH BUMPER (Optional) $493.35 $0.00
0 1/4 WAVE VHF ANTENNA (Optional) $17.50 $0.00
0 800 ANTENNA (Optional) $36.00 $0.00
Accepted By: SUB-TOTAL - L $30,287.90
Terms: TAGITAXES . - - 5000
1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE ‘ v e
2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE. TOTAL DUE $30,287.90

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

4) BALANCE DUE AT DELIVERY UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE Dealer: oo,




