RESOLUTION 2020-16

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR CITY OF MARIETTA

WHEREAS, the purchase of equipment, materials and supplies is necessary to perform the duties relative to the functions lawfully imposed upon or assumed by the City of Marietta; and

WHEREAS, the following described equipment is needed to allow for the performance of the above described duties/functions; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2-172 of the Code of Ordinances, the following competitive bids for the purchase were submitted: 2020 DODGE CHARGER BOB HOWARD \$25,740.00 2020 CHEVROLET TAHOE VANCE FLEET \$36,228.75 VANCE FLEET \$30, 287.90 ; and 2019 DODGE CHARGER WHEREAS, staff recommend the purchase of equipment as submitted by BOB HOWARD, based upon the following justification: LOWEST BID: VEHICLE AVAILABLE IMMEDIATELY; and WHEREAS, funding is available to provide for this expenditure within the budget of the current fiscal year, under the following department/account: 01-75-800 WITH AMEDICAL NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Marietta: 1. The purchase of 2020 DODGE CHARGER AWD as submitted by BOB HOWARD is hereby approved based on: If the recommendation of staff as previously indicated. \Box the following: 2. The expenditure for the purchase will be deducted from the following department/account: 01-75-800 DITH AMENDMENT AND 50% REIMBURSEMENT FROM MPS. PASSED by the City Council and SIGNED by the Mayor this _____ day of MAY _____, 20**2**9. CITY OF MARIETTA ATTEST KIMBERLY FRAIRE, MAYOR DOTTIE GWIN, CITY CLERK

Page 1 of 1

RESOLUTION 2020-14

Purchase of Equipment for the City of Marietta



April 13, 2020

BOB HOWARD CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE

B. Harris

Marietta Police Department

105 SW 3rd Ave

Marietta, Ok 73448

RE:

2020 Dodge Charger Police Pursuit Sedan AWD

Dear Mr. Harris;

Attached are the specifications for a vehicle that I have in stock.. Pricing as follows is per the State of Oklahoma

Vehicle Contract SW035:

Item # 1000009350

Police Pursuit Vehicles - CARS

\$23,099.00

2020 Dodge Charger Police Pursuit Sedan AWD

BASE

		· ·
	OPTIONS ADD:	
29a	5.7 L V-8 Hemi Engine	INCLUDED
EE48	ALL WHEEL DRIVE	2,383.00
X5X9	Vinyl Rear Seat	110.00
LSA	Security Alarm	148.00
GUK	Power Heated Outside Mirrors	Included
LNF	L. H. LED Spotlamp	Included
JPS	Power Driver Seat	Included
UAG	7.0" UConnect Radio with Bluetooth	Included
XAC	Back Up Camera	included
LMG	Automatic Headlamps	Included
NHA	H.D. Engine Oil Cooler; H.D. Engine Cooling: H.D.	
	Transmission Oil Cooler	Included
NZ5	High Speed Engine Controller	Included
GX4	Keyless GO	Included
JPS	6 Way Power Driver Seat	Included

BDH Ready Alert Braking Included
GXQ Additional Keys (6) Included
AXR Secure Park Included
NHM Speed Control and Tilt/Telescopic Steering Wheel Included
GXQ Additional Keys Total of 8 Included

TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE

\$25,740.00

VIN:

2C3CDXKTXLH142569

COLOR:

PW7

Bright White

INTERIOR:

C8X9

Black Front H.D Cloth Bucket Seats with Vinyi

Rear Bench Seat.

Thank you and if there are any questions please contact me.

Tom Ayers

Governmental Fleet Sales Manager

VANCE CHEVROLET

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES PO BOX 400, GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405-282-3800



OUOTE

DATE 04/13/20
QUOTE NUMBER 000Q4272
EXPIRATION DATE 5/4/2020
SHIP VIA Stock Purchase
TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

PO NUMBER

SOLD TO:	SHIP TO:	
City of Marietta	City of Marietta	Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800
Brett Harris 105 S.W. 3rd	Brett Harris 105 S.W. 3rd	Britt Woods
Marietta, OK 73448 (918)276-6683	Marietta, OK 73448 (918)276-6683	

()		(***)		
Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	CK15706	2020 CHEVROLET TAHOE PPV	\$32,497.00	\$32,497.00
1	4WD	FOUR WHEEL DRIVE	\$3,281.00	\$3,281.00
1	BTV	REMOTE VEHICLE START	\$320.00	\$320.00
. 1	L83	5.3L V8 ECOTEC3	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	MYC	6SPD AUTO TRANS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	5HP	EXTRA KEYS	\$50.00	\$50.00
1	6C7	FRONT AUX DOME LAMP	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	UE1	ONSTAR W/ BLUETOOTH	\$80.75	\$80.75
1	7X6	DRIVERS SIDE SPOT LIGHT	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	GBA	EXTERIOR: BLACK	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	HOU	INTERIOR BLACK CLOTH FRONT BLACK VINYL REAR	\$0.00	\$0.00

Accepted By:		

Tormo

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

4) BALANCE DUE AT DELIVERY UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE

TOTAL DUE	\$36,228.75
TAG/TAXES	\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL	\$36,228.75

JOHN VANCE MOTORS, INC FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES PO BOX 400, GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405-282-3800



QUOTE

DATE 04/13/20
QUOTE NUMBER 000T1032
EXPIRATION DATE
SHIP VIA Stock Purchase
TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT
PO Number

2010 -0	
SOLD TO:	SHIP TO:
City of Marietta	City of Marietta
Brett Harris	Brett Harris
105 S.W. 3rd	105 S.W. 3rd
Marietta, OK 73448	Marietta, OK 73448
(918)276-6683	(918)276-6683

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

() -	-,	(: :=/=: = ====		
Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	LDEE48	2019 DODGE CHARGER PURSUIT	\$22,581.00	\$22,581.00
1	PW7	EXT COLOR: WHITE	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	C8X9	INT COLOR: BLACK CLOTH FRONT/CLOTH REAR	\$107.00	\$107.00
1	29A	AWD POLICE PACKAGE	\$1,098.00	\$1,098.00
1	EZH	5.7 LITER HEMI V8 ENGINE	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
1	TWW	P225/60R18 BSW PERFORMANCE TIRES	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	LNF	BLACK LEFT SPOT LIGHT	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	LNX	LED INSERT FOR SPOT LIGHT	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	XFX	EQUIPMENT MOUNTING BRACKET	\$95.00	\$95.00
1	GUK	POWER HEATED MIRRORS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	GXQ	EXTRA REMOTES	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	TBH	SPARE TIRE RELOCATION BRACKET	\$137.00	\$137.00
1	TINT	DEEP TINTED GLASS	\$240.00	\$240.00
1	CKJ	HD RUBBER FLOORING	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	ION*	WHELEN ION LEDS, GRILL MOUNT	\$98.78	\$395.12
2	LINSV2*	WHELEN UNDER MIRROR LEDS	\$192.05	\$384.10
1	FL-80RFID	FULL TAILLIGHT FLASHER SYSTEM	\$286.35	\$286.35
1	425-66**	JOTTO CONSOLE W/ARMREST, DUAL CUPHOLDER, FACE PLATE W/3 12V PLUGS	\$655.50	\$655.50
1	SC-409	CARSON COMMANDER SIREN AND LIGHT CONTROL	\$469.25	\$469.25
1	S-2009	FENIEX TRITON 100W SIREN SPEAKER	\$122.76	\$122.76
1	CBRHG5300	COBRA EXTERNAL RADIO SPEAKER	\$25.38	\$25.38
1	425-8106	JOTTO SIDE MOUNT TRUNK TRAY TO COVER FUSE PANEL	\$212.75	\$212.75
1	CGX	HAVIS CHARGE GUARD AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF TIMER	\$97.75	\$97.75
1	BFBB	FUSE BLOCK WITH 8 CIRCUITS AND INDICATOR	\$18.72	\$18.72
1	COAX	LAIRD 17' RADIO ANTENNA COAX CABLE	\$23.22	\$23.22
1	SHIP	SHIPPING	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	KIT	COMPLETE EMERGENCY WIRING HARNESS	\$329.00	\$329.00
1	INSTALL	PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
		SubTotal		\$30,287.90

Accented By:			
Accepted RV.			

Terms

- 1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
- 2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.
- 3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE
- 4) BALANCE DUE AT DELIVERY UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE

SUB-TOTAL	\$30,287.90
TAG/TAXES	\$0.00
TOTAL DUE	\$30,287.90

Dealer:	1 of 2

Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
		ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT AVAIALBLE - INSTALLED PRICING - ADD TO TOTAL IF DESIRED		
0	CB8DEDE	WHELEN CERIDIAN DUO OVERHEAD BAR IN RED/BLUE, W/TRAFFIC ADVISOR, TAKE,DOWNS, ALLEY LIGHTS (Optional)	\$1,760.00	\$0.00
0	IX35UFZ	WHELEN IINNER EDGE FRONT VISOR BAR W/TAKE DOWNS (Optional)	\$892.50	\$0.00
0	TAD8	WHELEN DOMINATOR REAR WINDOW TRAFFIC DIRECTOR (Optional)	\$579.25	\$0.00
0	475-0817	PRIONER TRANSPORT SYSTEM (Partiton, Doors and Windows) (Optional)	\$2,115.00	\$0.00
0	BK0532CGR15	SETINA ALUMINUM PUSH BUMPER (Optional)	\$493.35	\$0.00
0		1/4 WAVE VHF ANTENNA (Optional)	\$17.50	\$0.00
0		800 ANTENNA (Optional)	\$36.00	\$0.00

Accepted	By:	

Terms

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

4) BALANCE DUE AT DELIVERY UNLESS PREVIOUS ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE

SUB-TOTAL	\$30,287.90
TAG/TAXES	\$0.00
TOTAL DUE	\$30,287.90

Dealer: 2 of 2